IMMACULATE CONCEPTION PARISH

3555 South Fremont Avenue - Springfield, Missouri 65804-4237

The Mission of Immaculate Conception Parish is to be a family-centered
sacramental community comprised of compassionate witnesses to
God'’s word, love, and presence.

THIRD SUNDAY OF ADVENT

“ .. make straight the way of the Lord.”
December 17, 2017

Christmas Novena

December 17th—23rd
7:00 PM Nightly

PARISH OFFICE STAFF

Rev. Thomas P. Kiefer, Pastor
Voicemail 107 frtom@jic-parish.org
Rev. Charles “Chaz” Dunn, Associate Pastor
Voicemail 114 frchaz@ic-parish.org

Rev. Mr. Kevin Carroll, Permanent Deacon
kevin.carroll@htetech.com

Sharon Weidelman
Director of Family Life Ministries
& Religious Education
Voicemail 111 sharonweidelman@yahoo.com
Steve Jannetti
Director of Sacred Music
Voicemail 103 sjannetti@ic-parish.org
Dan Pfaff
Director of Confirmation & Youth Activities
Voicemail 115 lifeteen@ic-parish.org
Doris Trotter, PSR Coordinator
Voicemail 116 dtrotter@jic-parish.org
Tina Miller
Finance Manager, RCIA Coordinator
Voicemail 106 tmiller@ic-parish.org
Mary Ann Davis
Parish Bulletin & Data Coordinator
Voicemail 113 madavis@jic-parish.org
Becky Wieberg, Parish Secretary
Voicemail 101 bwieberg@jic-parish.org
CATHOLIC CEMETERIES OF SPRINGFIELD
Paul Wunderlich 417-866-6720
lohmeyerfuneralhome@gmail.com

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION SGHOOL

3555A S. Fremont - Springfield, MO 65804
Phone: 417-881-7000 Fax: 417-881-7087
Website: scspkl2.org
Theresa Coleman, Principal
Voicemail 201 tcoleman@scspk12.org
Jenny Pendleton, Assistant Principal
Voicemail 204 jpendleton@scspk12.org

4:00pPM, 7:00PM & Midnight (12:00AM)

Christmas Eve & Midnight Masses:

Christmas Day Masses 5
7:00AM, 9:00AM & 11:00AM I

IMMACULATE CONCEPTION PARIS
Parish Office: 417-887-0600
Fax: 417-887-0027
Webpage: www.ic-parish.org
E-mail: staff@ic-parish.org

SCHEDULE OF SUNDAY MASSES

Sunday: 7:00aMm, 9:00Am & 11:00am
Saturday (Vigil): 4:00pm

SCHEDULE OF WEEKDAY MASSES

Monday — Wednesday & Friday: 6:20am
Thursday: Communion Service at 6:20AM
Monday — Saturday: 8:30am
Wednesday: 6:30pm

SACRAMENTAL MINISTRY

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION
Saturday on the Hour: 3:00pm & 7:00PM
By appointment — call the Parish Office.

SACRAMENT OF BAPTISM & ANOINTING OF THE SICK
Please call the Parish Office.

SACRAMENT OF MATRIMONY
Call the Parish Office at least six months
prior to intended wedding date.

EMERGENCY CALLS FOR THEANOINTING THE SICK
For an emergency requesting the
Sacrament of the Anointing of the Sick or
if you have experienced the death of a family member —
call the Parish Office at 417-887-0600.
Prompt #2 will connect you with Fr. Tom or Fr. Chaz.

PRAYER CHAIN: 417-887-0600
Prompt #3 will connect you to the mailbox
where you may leave a prayer request.
Please leave contact information with the request.

PERPETUAL ADORATION—HOLY TRINITY'S CHAPEL
2818 East Bennett Street, Springfield, MO

Please call Joyce Blades at 417-881-4367 or
Diane Hoy at 417-860-7134 to schedule a time
before the Blessed Sacrament.

Divine Mercy Chaplet & Rosary—3:00 PM on Sundays.

SECURITY TEAM CONTACT INFORMATION
You may leave a message for the Security Team at the
following email address: security@ic-parish.org
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